## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI883328

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	02/28/2025

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	United States Sugar Savannah Refinery, LLC	
Street Address:	111 Ponce de Leon Avenue	
City:	Clewiston	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33440	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10501817
Patent Number:	10323116
Patent Number:	D697789

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6175236850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6175232700

**Email:** susan.dinicola@hklaw.com,madeline.prince@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan C. DiNicola
Address Line 1: Holland & Knight LLP
Address Line 2: 10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	048362.00022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan DiNicola
SIGNATURE:	/Susan DiNicola/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2025

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Executed Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents - US Sugar Savannah Refinery (WF 2025)#page1.tiff

source=Executed Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents - US Sugar Savannah Refinery (WF

PATENT REEL: 070492 FRAME: 0386

509076109

2025)#page2.tiff

source=Executed Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents - US Sugar Savannah Refinery (WF 2025)#page3.tiff

source=Executed Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents - US Sugar Savannah Refinery (WF 2025)#page4.tiff

source=Executed Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents - US Sugar Savannah Refinery (WF 2025)#page5.tiff

#### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Dated as of February 28, 2025

The lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Patent Collateral Agreement, dated as of November 28, 2022, by and among UNITED STATES SUGAR SAVANNAH REFINERY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its chief executive office at 111 Ponce de Leon Avenue, Clewiston, Florida 33440 (the "Grantor"), and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at 1525 West W.T. Harris Blvd., MAC D1109-019, Charlotte, North Carolina 28262, which was duly recorded on January 4, 2023, at Reel 062269, Frame 0526 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the patents set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Administrative Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the patents set forth on Schedule 1.

201232497\_2

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Administrative Agent

Ву:

Name: Tom Kiernan Title: Vice President

United States Sugar Refinery, LLC Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents Signature Page

## SCHEDULE 1

## **PATENTS**

## REGISTERED PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

## FEDERAL PATENT REGISTRATIONS

TITLE OF PATENT	PATENT NO.	DATE ISSUED
Carton	D 697,789	January 21, 2014
PROCESS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF CO- CRYSTALLIZED SUCROSE NATURAL SWEETENERS AND THE PRODUCTS THEREOF	10,501,817	December 10, 2019
POLYURETHANES, POLYURETHANE FOAMS AND METHODS FOR THEIR MANUFACTURE	10,323,116	June 18, 2019

## PENDING FEDERAL PATENT APPLICATIONS

TITLE OF PATENT	PATENT NO.	FILED
	10	
	NONE	

## **COMMON LAW MARKS AND TRADE NAMES**

NONE

# REGISTERED STATE PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

**NONE** 

REGISTERED FOREIGN PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

201232497\_2

REG./APP NUMBER	JURISDICTION	TITLE OF PATENT	DATE
CA2805341C	Canada	PROCESS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF CO-CRYSTALLIZED SUCROSE NATURAL SWEETENERS AND THE PRODUCTS THEREOF	6/12/2018
21180024333.2 (application)	China	PROCESS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF CO-CRYSTALLIZED SUCROSE NATURAL SWEETENERS AND THE PRODUCTS THEREOF	N/A
BR112012023446- 3 (application)	Brazil	PROCESS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF CO-CRYSTALLIZED SUCROSE NATURAL SWEETENERS AND THE PRODUCTS THEREOF	N/A
AU2014271347B2	Australia	PROCESS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF CO- CRYSTALLIZED SUCROSE NATURAL SWEETENERS AND THE PRODUCTS THEREOF	7/28/2016
EP2547220B1	European Patent Office	PROCESS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF CO- CRYSTALLIZED SUCROSE NATURAL SWEETENERS AND THE PRODUCTS THEREOF	3/14/2018
PT2547220T	Portugal	PROCESS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF CO- CRYSTALLIZED SUCROSE NATURAL SWEETENERS AND THE PRODUCTS THEREOF	5/09/2018
MX354449B	Mexico	PROCESS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF CO- CRYSTALLIZED SUCROSE NATURAL SWEETENERS AND THE PRODUCTS THEREOF	3/05/2018
MX2010/000086A (application)	Mexico	Process for Preparing High Purity Sucrose	N/A

201232497\_2

## PATENT LICENSES

NONE

201232497\_2